Clty of Carson
Report to Mayor and City Council

i Sep’rember7 2010
New Busmess Consent

SUBJECT: CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO 10-092 ORDERING THE TRANSFER OF|
UNCLAIMED FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO]
THOUSAND 'ONE HUNDRED NINE DOLLARS AND TWENTY-EIGHT CENTS|
($542,109.28) TO THE GENERAL FUND OF THE CITY OF CARSON

MAVM‘) | Litroterl il Aéor/lﬂ
Submitted by Karen Av1lla CCMT - Approved by Jerbine G. Groom#
City Treasurer ' City Manager
L 'SUMMARY’

The City Treasurer has had in her possession, custody, or under her control for
more than three (3) calendar years, certain unclaimed funds ‘deposited into the
Trust and Agency account of the City of Carson. These funds represent deposits

- for public works and/or planning requirements or bonds, rental facility deposits
‘and stale-dated checks. Following the collaborative research with the department
requiring the deposit and the finance department these funds were deemed to be
refundable but unclaimed. -~

Government Code § 50050 allows for the transfer of such funds to the City
following due netification and pubhcatlon Said notification and publication has
been concluded and it is now appropriate for the City Council to adopt the

- resolution transferring  these funds to the General Fund of the City.

L RECOMMENDATION -

WAIVE further reading and ADOPT Resolution No. 10-092, “A RESOLUTION
OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON, CALIFORNIA,
ORDERING THE TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT
OF FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINE
DOLLARS AND TWENTY-EIGHT CENTS ($542,109.28) TO THE GENERAL
FUND OF THE CITY OF CARSON ?

II.  ALTERNATIVES

| REVIEW and DISCUSS.
N\ BACKGROUND

- Government Code § 50050 allows for the transfer of unclalmed ﬁmds held by the
Treasurer of a local agency for a period of over three (3) years following
notification and publication. Said notification is described as publication of the

~ Notice of Unclaimed Funds in a newspaper of general circulation for two
successive weeks.

Pursuant to Government Code §"50051_, the City caused to be published intwo(2)
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“newspapers- of- general eireulation, -to-wit:—the- Our Weekly-newspaper-and- the

Daily Breeze newspaper, notices of unclaimed funds on deposit with the City,
instructing claimants of their right to. file a claim for such funds, and advising that

-the City of Carson proposed that all unclaimed funds become the property of the

City. The dates of such publication were July 1, 2010, and- July 8, 2010, in the
Our Weekly newspaper and July 1, 2010, in the Dally Breeze newspaper. A copy

‘of the notice is attached as Exhibit No. 1.

The notice published in the newspaper advertised unclaimed funds in the amount
of $736,894.71.  In response to the notice, elghteen (18) claims were filed for

. which a total of $47,535.59 was refunded; fifteen (15) claims are pending

VI.

Document2

completion of the claimant process representing $28,741.59; and two @)

‘unclaimed funds posted in the amount of $92,857.08 were posted in error and

therefore removed from the proposed transfer. Additionally, after further research

the Public Works Division has determined that $25,651.17 of the unclaimed funds
“posted should have been transferred to the general fund for reimbursement of work
- performed rather than published on the unclaimed funds list and therefore, those

funds have been removed from the proposed transfer. Please see Exhibit No. 2 for
a detail of the funds removed from the proposed transfer.

Pursuant to Government Code § 50053, it is-now appropriate for the City Council

‘to adopt Resolution No. 10-092 approving the transfer of unclaimed funds ‘which

were published but remain unclaimed following the forty-five (45) day waiting -

~ period which explred August 16,2010 (Exhibit No. 3.),

FISCAL IMPACT _ _— :
City Council’s approval of this resolution will result in the transfer of $542, 109.28

from the Trust and Agency accounts to the General Fund as of June 30, 2010.

EXHIBITS

1. Notice of Unclaimed_Funds (pgs. 4 — 18). :
2. Detail of Unclaimed Funds Removed From Propos-ed Transfer (pg. 19).
3. Resolution No. 10-092 (pgs. 20-35).

Prepared by:  Karen Avilla, City Treasurer

* -sf:Rev061902
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NOTICE, PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE § 50050, OF UNCLAIMED
FUNDS IN THE-CUSTODY-OF THE €ITY TREASURER OF THE CITY-OF
AR CARSON, CALIFORNIA |

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Government Code § 50051, that the City Treasurer of
the City of Carson, California, the Honorable Karen ‘Avilla, has in her possession,
‘custody, or under her control certain unclaimed funds on deposit in the Treasury of the -
City of Carson in the tota] amount of seven hundred thirty-six thousand, eight hundred
ninety-four dollars and seventy-one cents (8736,894.71). After the exercise of due and-
- reasonable diligence to identify the person or entity from whom such fund was collected,
~and the amount of such fund collected, the following constitutes a list of all such.
-unclaimed funds: : | '

‘Name : L L Amount

- Abe Choen S - - 200.45
Aborm, Annette : : : - 150.00
AC Properties , ' 1,074.06
Acatoa, Dorothy ' - 25.00
Acosta, Jose L v ‘ ) 25.00
Advanco Constructor Incorp : : © 3593

- Affiliated Computer Services ' 25.00
Agbu, Charles ; _ » 150.00
AGP Enterprises o 25.17
AGP Enterprises ' o : 7239
Air Products & Chemicals - ‘ ; 6,892.00
Aircraft Hydroforming ‘ ~2,000.00
Air-Tec - 2,200.00
‘Alan Kane and Associates ’ ' 1 600.00
Allen, Teresa L ‘ _ 150.00
Alma Martinez ‘ : 26.65
Alonso, Alejandra - 25.00
Alpha Charter Beta Pi Sigma Sorority Inc : 175.00
Alpha Phi Alpha , _ . 150.00
American Import/Export ‘ : 150.00
Amor Cuevas ‘ v - 125.00
Amos Memorial CME Church . . - 150.00
Anco Metal Improvement - 3,000.00
Anderson & Murison, Inc. - 150.00
Andrade, Jorge - 150.00
Andre Tuaau _ : ' 5.00
Angulo, Mariel . - 25.00

- Anis Pradham ‘ - 259.20
ARB Inc : o : ' - 600.00
Arillaga, Della - 50,00
Armo Construction Incorp o 180.18
Armstrong, Teresa - v . 15000
Arrington, Philice N | ‘ 250.00

. Artesia Dyeing & Printing o 387.00-
Artesia Property Company o o _ 196.72

/

EXHIBIT NO. 1
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Ashley Gonzales ' 55.00

Association of Black County-Administrators - : - -250:00-
Association of Filipino Travel Agents S - 250,00

Aure, Liezl RO S L 25.00
Avalon Animal Hospltal S 119.57
Avalon Courtyard . o } 870.00
Baligod, Geniva N \ : _ 25.00
Balqui, Dominique . 30.00
Banks, Bobbie ‘ +150.00
Barabin, Alexandria ' _ 100.00
. Barinton Plumbing . _ - S 250.00
Barnard FSI : : 760.00
- Barreras, Connie , o ' - 25.00
_ Barriga, Desirre : , . 25.00
Barron, Shannan ' _ 250.00
Basil Cable Systems 20,430.23
"BCI ‘ o o , 250.00
Beach Enterprises ' 3,500.00
Becerra, Claudia _ _ o - 5000
Bechtol & Emerson ; o 453,72
Bendimez, Sylvia ' : 150.00
. Beyan,Lorpu =~ : v 500.00
BIMS Construction , - 238,00
-Blue Jay Housing Ptn LP o 2,993.09
Bookman, Jason _ ‘ ' 25.00

Branch, Cheryl 150.00
Brett Cox ‘ ' 228.00
British Petroleum Project _ - 1L,157.00
Brooks Family Reunion . - - 50.00
Bryant, Yolanda : - 25.00
Burr, Vincent ‘ : 50.00

" Business Mailers Postal Council C } . . 250,00 -
Butler Housing Corporatlon - 457.57
Byrd, Pamela o 125.00
Cabot, Cabot & Forbes ' ’ - 19496
. Cabrillo Gardena Bus Park \ 2,394.37
Cal State Long Beach Dept of Social Work ' 250.00
Calas, Susan - 500
California Water Environment - : S 250.00
Cal-Pacific Dyeing : . - 125.84
Campbell, Sean Sr o ‘ 25.00.
Carlene Williams S S : 72.00
Carnigie Drill Team Booster ‘ ' 250.00
Caroldale Learning Center , 200.00
Carpenter & Smallwood " o 2,313.04

. Carranza, Joshua .- , : . 25.00-
‘Carson High School = - : , - 200.00
. Carson Homes, LLC ’ : 1,859.84
Carson Pirates o - 200.00
Carson Properties - o _ 841.29

Carson Properties : L 3,200.00
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Carson Senior Citizens Adv1sory : : ' 100..00 :

. Carson Street Dance : D . oo e 2500 o sl
~Carson Wei Chuan : . 201970 ‘ o
‘Carson/Dominguez Bus Council . R - 284.61

Carson-Wilmington Ministries ' - 250.00
Carter, Angela o 150.00
Castro,Salvador - : - - 50.00
CB Ranch Enterprises ' ’ _ : 185.00
Central Ave Ind Pk LLC . - 1,157.00
'Central Coast Construction _ 2390
_ Century Builders - _ 772,58
- Cesar & Corazon Giron , - 426.88
Chapparal - : , ' 24,705.31 ' ‘
- Charles Kerr Construction ' , 800.00
Chester-Milliner, Lana _ 156.00
Chism, Talia : : 150.00
City of Refuge Ministries, Inc . - 35.00
City of Refuge Ministries, Inc 250.00
Clack, Lenora Ixta - : . 50.00
~ Clearview Construction 24,58
Coffey LL.C ' : j - 500.00
Coldwell & Banker Company 2,023.93
Colich & Sons _ _ e 231.13
" Collins, Ginifer o 50.00
Colony Group Developmcnt Corp ' ' © 291.28
Colony Park LLC 2,562.74
Commerce Construction Company 549.71
- Community Development Center - - ' 250.00
Compton Unified School District \ 250.00
Compton Union Council PTA 150.00
Comstock, Crosser ' ' : 5,285.38
Comstock, Crosser & Assoc ; B 918.12
Concerned Citizens of Compton o 2,000.00
Consolation Church of God in Christ o 45,00
“Consolidated Frei ghtways : : 3,500.00
Cook, Yahnelda __ ‘ o 175.00 - -
Cooney, Janet . o : ‘ © 250.00
Cordon, Jennifer - ' 50.00
Cortes, Jennifer = ' ‘ 25.00
Cosco Fire Protection o 74.00
Cota, Suzane . 0 25.00
County of Los Angeles / - : 10.00
- €ounty of Los Angeles - - . o " 250.00
County of Los Angeles . 325.00-
Courtyard Partnership 1 - 163.50
Crawford, Hope ' S 5000
Crenshaw, Allison S : ‘ o - 25.00
Cris Di ruggirro : ' : 181,51
“Crown & Glory Fashion Show ' 15.00
Crusade for Christ Fellowsth - . 150.00

Crug, Shasta . - _ - 25.00
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CSE Engineering - | 15431

. -Cummings, Chantay.., e . R - 25.00.
. Curb Painters S - - 300.00
. Custodio, Apolinar = - ‘ S 25.00
* Daikure Grating ’ » ' 13833
Dalaklis-McKeown , 4 ' 100.00 .
Dalcin Cummins Assoc : o 240.00
Dale Price & Assoc o o : 229.17
Dan Butcher ' ‘ ' 12,083.81 -
‘Dan Butcher ' » 800.00
Dan E Butcher . 479.39
Dancy, Katherine o , - 25.00
Daniel Drommerhausen ' ' 623.86
Daniels, Jedon , o o 150.00
Daon Kendall Company _ , - 8432
Darin McNeal = . o 325.00
Davis, Mary Jane - 25.00
Davis, Tom & Sharie : . o ' 50.00
Deep Water, Inc ‘ 120.00
Del Gadillo, Aida ; 30.00
Development Resource Consultant » 6,336.19
Dolores St. Partners : , 3,847.26
Dominguez Emergency _ © 150,00
Dorminguez Properties - , 227.15
Dominguez Properties o ' - 300.00
Dominguez Properties ‘ 697.16
Dominguez Properties - o ‘ - 5,469.96
Dominguez Properties - : 6,676.33
Dominguez Properties 7 1,700.00
Dominguez Properties : ' 7,653.43
Dominos Pizza ‘ _ ' , 128.74
- Don Kott Ford ‘ ' o - 80.00
Double Rock Baptlst Church _ - 50.00
Drake, Dawn . ’ S : 50.00 -
Dunn Industrical Builder : : ‘ 2,368.69
Dunn Properties Corporation - 500.00
Dunn Properties Con poration - : , - 1,821.18
Dynamic Builders o 350.00
- Dynasty Classics S o 500.00
E & G Development : : 1,030.93-
E & G Development : o 141.24
E&G Develc)pmcnt o : 142.18
Ed Nash S - 707.75
Edoco Technical Products - ‘ 180.47
Edward P Webb , 47.88
Bdward Schmah] ' P . 80.00°
EIR Cotton Belan/Batson - 41,335.17
EKN Eng o - ' 200.00
‘Bl Camino Park ‘ : - 300.00
El Sembrador Ministries ' ' 250.00

- Ellis and Van's Foundry : ' : 748.21
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Ellis Development o o 105.96
- Bscareno, Daniel. =~ . . - 2500
Espinoza, Lorraine ' - g ' 2500
" -Bstate of Albert Levinson o . 46,041.24
Ethel Fishman ‘ ' 123.77 -
Faciane, Sandra M ' o 50.00
Falanai, Vaitalipapa - ' : ' . 2500
- Feagin, Sonia _ : ‘ . 25.00
Federation of Mindanao Assn =~~~ - 67.50
‘Filipino American Press Club - : 1000
- Filipino Community of Carson , 500.00
Finau, Peni ‘ : 25.00
First Lutheran Church : , 125.00
First United Methodist = : 150.00
Fite, Deon - . ) 50.00
Flamingo Test Mills - . o 302.97
.. Fletcher Oil L - 5,000.00
‘Fletcher Qil & Refining 601.54
‘Flores, Carlos ' - : 25.00
Flowers, Jesus o ' 250.00
Fluor Daniel Inc - o _ 35.99
Fluor Global Systems 10,000.00
Forbeo Management , _ 80,00
Four Corners Pipe Line : 1,775.00
Fragile X Assoc of S.C. : 60.00
Franco, Betty _ : _ ’ _ 150.00
Frank F. Guerrero ' : . 5833
" Frank Takahashi - ' , ‘ 2,000.00
Franks, James 25,00
Fred Fiedler & Assoc . : 708.59
Fred Fielder - ' : ' 2,101.12
Freddy Maya : . o v 20.00
Future Estates & Development o , 11,730.27
Gabrielle Brown ‘ 25.00
GACC Concepts : 292.46
Gagajena, Pannie , _ - - 125.00
(alaxy West Carson Crest Home Owners Assn 50.00
Gaoa, Rosa ‘ : ‘ 25.00
Garcia, Jose ‘ o 25.00
Garcia, Rosemarie A 25.00
Gardner, Kenya ' o ‘ 150.00
GarrettII, John E . ' o 25.00
Garrett, Deborah B 250.00
Gestec Corp B , 576.46
Gibraltar Savings i : , 1,942.70
Gibson, Elliot v ' - 25.00.
Giles, James o . © 25.00
Ginn, Nushay ' ' 25.00
Gomez, Norma : ‘ : o - 25.00
Gonzales, Tania 4 R 125.00

' Gonzalez, Marissa I | 250.00
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Gonzalez, Nefiali

_ Grace St. Partners

~ Grace Village Partners

- Greater Mt Olive Baptist Church
Greater Phillips Chapel CME Church

Greater Phillips Chapel CME Chulch

Greene, Sparkle

Griffin, Lakeisha

Grijalva, Alfredo
Groundwater Techinology
Guerrero, Moises i
Guzman, Sergio _
H.M. Scott & Associates Inc.
H.M. Scott & Associates Inc.
H.M, Scott & Associates Inc.
H.M. Scott & Associates Inc. .
H.M. Scott & Associates Inc.
H.M. Scott & Associates Inc.
H.M. Scott & Associates Inc.
‘Hall, Terence

Hampton, Doris

Hampton, Harrietta

Hansen, Joanna

* Harbor Federal Credit Union

- Harbor Trailer Park
Haron, Shacobi

Harris, Andrea

Harris. Dianne ,
Hayes Family Day Care .
‘Heard, Wanda

Heath, Lester

Hedley Builders
Henderson, Renae
Henigan, Bille .

Hennesey Oldtimers Club of LA
Henry, Keandra
Hernandez, Leticia
‘Hernandez, Maria
Hernandez, Terry

Hewson Company
Hidalgo, Rita

Hill, Wanda

Hithe, Kodi Gabrielle
Hoffman & Son

Hooks, Lula

Houske Jr, Chesley
Howard, Litha Lee
Howell, Karon

Hunsaker Property
* Hunter, Henrietta

-HW Campbell & Associates

25.00
117637

28.89

25.00

100.00
150.00
25.00
10.00
150.00
200.00
25.00

- 25.00

120.00

80.00

6,071.00
1,006.17

1,540.98

3,800.00
1 733.43
125.00
30.00
25.00

. 25.00
250.00
825.12
125.00
150.00
76.80

150.00

150.00
150.00
2,000.86
150.00
25.00
150.00
50,00

25.00

25.00
25.00
272.28

25.00.

150.00
250.00
1,303.91
5.00
885.00
'150.00
'150.00

123.12

150.00
462.40
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- Hyundai America - - - 94.58

- Imperial West LLC .. . . . _ o 775.61
Industrial Commercial Electric : - 150.00
Industrominium Incorporated . 235.66
Intercraft Industries 94.91
Intercraft Industries o ' 115.46
Investment Building Group 784.26
Isabel Guevarra : o ‘ 25,00
Ishikawa Development _ : o : 4,307.00

J Torres 18.37
J.0. Rocca, Ivano, Stamegna ' ~ 81.63
James J Wynne, Inc. 3,203.99
Jauregui, Guadalupe ' : 125.00
Jeff, Ashley : : , 150.00

- Jennings Eng. Co, o _ 907.80

" Jennings Engineer ’ _‘ 469.21

~ JJ Jones Construction ' - 22,858.21
John David Thomas . S 614.34
John R Davies & Son : o 1,842.38
Johnson, Randy ’ o 25.00
Joice, Jasmine v - o 2500
Jones, Harold _ E : : _ 75.00
Jones, Leroy v o 50.00
Jones, Steve » - : ' 150.00

Jorge Zachrias. ' ' 32,00
Joseph Schwartz ’ g 4 99.44
Joseph W and Charlie M Mayfield ' - 72.00
Juan Lagmay 5,837.37
Juarez, Sacramento , ’ .‘ 50.00
Juarez, Socorro : S : 250.00

+Kai Watson _ ) - 50.00
‘Kaiser Permanente e 250.00
Kajima International 1,149.85
Kajima International ' . 5,902.73-
Kajima International _ 440.90 -
Kaplan Higher Educatxon Corp \ -250.00 -
Katina ' : 746.70
Kaufman, Barry ‘ ' : 100.00
KE Cortis Construction I - - 100,00
Keith Realty v ‘ o 18.76
Ken Jones & Company ' ‘ 492.81

~ Kinder Morgan Energy Partner . 529.00
KingBBD . . » 210.00
Kings Hill Industrial - 1,234.93
Knickerbocker & Assoc -~ . ' C 30244
Knights of Colurnbus , , - 50,00 _ ‘
Knox, Sheila , ' 25.00 :
Kohler & Son . - : 156.01
Kopin International Inc. o S o - 870,00
Kristina and Stephanie Flores ‘ C28.00

- La Caze, Michael - ‘ ' T 1,258.00
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LA Housingv‘Pm Inc ' o I 3,468.66

LA Metromall a 25,000.00
LA Southwest Youth Athletic Foundation - S 500.00
LA Watts Summer Games ‘ 150.00
Laine, Lesilie ' ' 150.00
Lanc¢o Engineering : : o 1,552.35
Lanco Land Consultant v . ' 1,141.68
. Land Development Consultant ' 73,809.94
Land Development Consultant 19,047.14
Lara, Guadalupe - ' 250.00
Larry Walker Assoc. Inc o ~ 120,00
Lawson Construction . : - 200,00
Lawson Construction : 1,690.00
~ . Lawson Construction : ' 250.00
Lawson Corstruction : 641.15
- Leadco Inc/DBA Western Leasing , _ 15,000.00
Leadership Housing ' : 677.52
LeBlanc, Michelle ' " - 150.00
Lemons, Vera _ 125.00
- Lewis Homes of Carson ‘ : : 6,399.04
~ Lind Hill - o : - 1,033.44
Lionel Magana . , ' 72.00
Living Bread Ministries : : 300.00
Llamas, Glenda : o ' 125.00
Logan; Denise ' : 250.00
Lopez, Felix ‘ _ 250.00
Lopez, Juan , 25.00
Lopez, Marisela o ’ 25.00
Lopez, Ruth - : - 25.00
Lopez, Teresa ' B : 25,00
Loram Property : o 1,200.00
Lorber Industry : . 409.05 -
Los Angeles Dominion Power Chnstxan Center o 250.00
- Los Angeles Unified School District 250.00 ‘ : -
Love, Gloria - ' : 25.00 ‘ ‘
. Lyons, Shakebia o 25.00
‘Macco Corporation 768.32
- Macias, Gustavo , , R 25.00
‘Madero, Alexander - . ) 25.00
Manco Civil Eng ' 1,286.31
Mar Development Corp - ‘ 6,767.53
Mar Ventures Inc ' o 832.95
Margaret Mahr ' o 72,00
Marin, Layla ' L " 25.00
‘Mark Dessy - ' ' - 281.96
Martinez, Phoebe . 25.00
Martinez, William J o 4,500:00
Mary Magdalene MBC : o 250.00
Matt Vanderhost : : 26.18
McClanahan, Lydia - 3 : , 150.00

MecClellan, Horace » . 250.00
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McElroy, Teryn 3
- -McFarland, Dorothy.

McField, Jacqueline

- McKinley, Michael

Fe

McMillan, Thomas
McNeal, Oswald
Medina, Victor
Melissa Tillman -

“Mercado, Cristal

Metropelitan Church of Christ

Metropolitan Church of Chr1st'

Meurer Engineering
Mike Antonovire
Mike Quagletti

- Mill Development Company
* Mollenhauer, Higashi & M

Monica Carranza

Montes, Alfonso

Moody, Dana

Moore, Janey

Mora, Ruben

Morales, Daniel
Mosley-Overton, Yolanda
Moultry, Marshall

~ Moya, Santiago

Mozzarella Fresca Inc
Muniz, Perlita
Munoz, Deborah
Murphy, Veronica
Murray, Lisa '
Music Makers

- NAACP - Torrance Branch

Nakayama; Stephanie
Nakeisha Quinley

Namor, Ridge

Narbonne Key Club
National Jr Basketball League
National Self Storage

. Navarro, Caroline .

Navia, Maria

Neal, Adrian

Nelson & Belding
New Philadelphia AME
New World Developers
New World Developers
New World Developers
New World Developers

- New World Developers |

New World Developers
New World Developers
New World Realty

25.00

15.00 .
50.00

25,00
150.00
250.00

50.00
30.00
250.00
25.00

250.00

524.29
20.93
84.90
55.88

3,891.56

. 25.00

180.00
25.00
25.00

150.00
25.00

150.00

50,00

- 50.00
306.40
50.00
20.00
250.00
1250.00
. 150.00
5.00

250.00

25.00
400.00
150.00

. 6.00 -
- 80.00
50.00

250,00
25.00
160.77
6.00
253.62
290.00
116.86
216.73

2,038.58

58.32

-~ 210.15

72.92
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Newton, Felecia
-. Niko, Veronica

Nissan Motor Corporation
- Nix Check Clearing
" Noel, Kameron

Nordick, Michael

Nova Construction Company

Novesteras, Helene .
Nunez, Jose '
NYK Logistics

‘Ohbayashi America Corporatién :

Oliron, Kennan
Oliver Acosta
Omar Miranda -
Omorosi, Lana
. O'Neal, John

. ONTI Const Co
Orona, Elizabeth
Ortiz, Patricia
Outten Bng Co

Qverton, Moore, & Assoc.

-Pace Engineering
Pacific Business Bank
Padilla, Kathy
Palmer, Karon
Palmer, Sadie Jean
Pangasinan Brotherhood-
Pangasinan Brotherhood
Parker, Cheryl
‘Park-Lamb, Shamell
Payne, Vajezatha -
Pearsongadlin, Rhonda
Peninsula Christian School
Penny, Monica - '
. Pentland Homes
Pereira, Bernard
Perez, Victoria
Perry II, LTd 1989
Perry St Partn LP
Perryman, Edward
Pet Haven Cemetery
Pet Haven Cemetery
Petties; Nina _ '
Pfeiler & Associates
Phillips, Angelique -
Piai Eng
- Pimental, Cristal
Pineda, Erendira
Pinzon, Elvia -
Pitcher, Pamela
Podras, Bettey

36,50

25.00 -

- 160.86

250,00

260,00
3,000.00
2,285.10

150.00

25.00

500.00
114.00
50.0Q,

20.00 -

25.00
168.00
25.00
900.00
150.00
250.00
3,200.00
1,917.73
94.28
599.99
150,00
25.00
250.00

15.00

250.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
25.00
79.25
50.00
151.64

20.00 -

25.00
6,954.81
1,062.09

50.00

340.28
113.53

250,00 -

1,377.53
25.00
2,261.83
25.00

2500 .

150.00
150.00

25000

Page [00f 15
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Pogues II, Harold

Polk, Cynthia

Ponce, Rene

Post Surveymg Inc.

Post Transportation Company
Pouyadou, Sherry

Powell, Larry

Power Search Unlimited Ministries Inc
Prairie Inc

Prairie Inc

- Prairie Inc

‘Price, Ronald

Price, Tiffany
Prime Contractors, Inc. -
Princess Parker. .

" Progressive Democrats Club

Promito, Gilbert = -

. ‘Psomas & Associates
- PSR, Accounting Service _
- Public Agency Risk Mgrs Assn

Public Storage Properties -
Puckett Jr.; Tillman

Pulefano Scholarshxp and Entcrtalmnent Pro

Quality First Plumbing
R E Ziebarth

R.L. Douglass Electric Inc-
Raetec Engineering

Rain Truck Co.

Rainbow Transport Tank .

- Rajpoot, Asnaf

Ramirez, David

Ray, Keyana

Raymond Hayes

RB Anderson

RE Merchants

Reed, Aaron

Reed-Vele, Vaopunimatagi

| . Reels, Brandy

-Regina Tenning
- Remediation Technologws

- Requena, Rosita

Resac Industries
Resna Industries
Resna Industries
Reyes, Jose

- Reynolds, Ruby |

- Richriver Development

Rico, Guadalupe
Rivera, Francine
Rivera, Monica
Robert Snyder

25.00

250.00
~50.00
323.46
492.56
25.00
+200.00
250.00
10,379.00

1,565.90

2,068.95

- 25.00 -

75,00
2,211.07
30,00
150,00
25.00
200.93
41.17
100.00
885.16
25.00
250.00
300.00
842.26
500.00

100.00.
- 500.00
391.59 .

300.00
25.00

25.00:

373.60

5291

121.03
- 25,00
25.00
- 150.00
25.00
-300.00
- 10.00

300.00

200.00
.200.00
25.00

135,00

440.00

25.00

25.00
25.00
791.35
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Robert Vanbeveran ‘ : ' 480.31 o
Roberto Martinez. - R N - 4850 . .
Robertson, Claire 150.00
Robinson, Cheryl - , » 150,00
Robles, Leslie ’ . ' 150.00
Rocamora, Jeggo ‘ 150.00
Rodriguez-Dickens, Laticia ' : 250.00
Rolland, Debonee , 25.00
Rosa Hebert ‘ S ’ - 25.00
-Ross, Mardell ‘ . ' '25.00
Rossetti Assoc Architects : ' 11,822.20
Rotan, Karen . ' v 250.00
Rotter, Craig, Silver 3 ‘ 312,94

" Roybal, Veronica . 25.00
Royee Fin. Co ~ R 2,854.07
- Saenz, Alfred - o 25.00
Salloway, Lindsey : ' 25.00
_ Samoa Red Cross Somety - S . - 500.00
Sams, Dominique . S ‘ 2500
~Sanchez Ignacio , L ' 25.00
Sanchez, Monseditna o : 150,00
Sanders, Tanganyika , : - 150.00
Sandhill Partnership L o 147.77
Santa Fe Land Improv 3,750.49.
~ Sea Country Homes : : - 660.00
Seaboard Engineering Company ' ' L 1,082.72
Searles, Wanda ' 150.00
Sebada, Amparo ‘ , . 25.00
" Senior Ushers Board : ' : ' 150.00
Sharp, Donia. - ~50.00
Shearson-West Pac Realty _ 0 4,627.20
Shearson-West Pac Realty ‘ o : 173.91
Shearson-West Pac Rcalty ' : 21,300.00
- Sheffield, Mosie ' o - 25.00
Shigeto Shimizu : . - 1,285.84
Shimuzu America Corp : 5,235.74 .
- Shirley Mae Fortson o ~ 25.00
. Sigma Pi Fraternity S 50.00
~ Simon -BEIInc _ 100.00
Simon - EEI Inc , S : -100.00
Sinatra-Thomas Ptn : _ 1,730.34
Sincere Senior Club _ . _ 250,00
Sites Mobile Estates : - - 279.00
Slaton, Patricia : 150.00
Smith, Morris o : : - 85.00
- Smith, Spenser Charles o ‘ o .- 150,00
SMS Construction - » o 500.00
So CA World Industrial : 12,981.64
So Central LA Baptist Chur¢ch - o 150.00
"~ 8o. Central Regional Center ‘ . . 250.00

So. Pacific Industrial - : . o . 453.18
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Sokzas Construct:on Company o : | 92.95

‘Solache, Cynthina . _ 150.00
Solis, Rocio _ ' o 25,00
Sonia Garcia ' _ 72.00
Sonrise Community Chrlstxan Church : ' _ 250.00
Sony Electronics : -150.00
Southern California Edison N -~ 1,008.26

. Southern Pacific Indus Dev ' . 1,851.88 -
Southern Pacific Investment Co 292,99
Southern Pacific Transport Co - - _ 209.36
Spillman, Gregory * 25,00
Spirit of Life Community Church ‘ . - 25.00 '
St John Baptist Church : - 5.00

- Stevco Enterprises ‘ « - 2,516.37
‘Stevco Enterprises 1,539.28
Stevco Enterprises ' v : - 60.78

- Stevco Enterprises , 282.80
Stevco Enterprises - : o . 31591

Storm-Western Devclopment : A - 4,083.10
Subtec . ‘ 206.06
Sully Miller C 240.25
Sun Savings and Loan - , 2,336.00
Sweet Ovations . C 150.00
TaddWilliams, Frances . 25000
Tait & Associates o 21.49
Tait & Associates . ©. 59370
Target Property Management ‘ 138.45
Tarver, Shirley T 100.00
Tautolo, Julie ' © 500.00

* Tavares, Angelina o 25.00
Teate, Douglas - o : 25.00
Texollini : : 231.66
The Keith Company ' ” - 1,136.40.

. The Museum of Cultural Diversity _ 4,000.00
The Real Estate Merchant ' ' . - 564.99
Thorne, Robin o ‘ - 150.00
Thorpe, Rex - ~ o : 100.00

_Tia, Penitsi o ‘ 25.00
Toa, Teuila : , o 25.00

- Toda Construction of CA , : 3,972.58
Toledo, Mario . 25,00
Tongan Alumni & Friends o 150.00
Topsy, Brandy - 25.00

‘"Torrance Youth Football and Cheerleading - 250.00
Torrento, Sedmara ' ‘ 25,00
Torres, Ruben - 25.00
Traffic Control Superv Assn. : 85.00
Traffic Control Superv Assn . _ S 45.00
Traffic Control Superv Assn : L - -50.00
‘Trammell Crow Co R ' ‘ TSR ,700.00

Traylor, Veronica = , _ 100.00
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Triad Design ‘ ' ' . 184,74
Trinity Vocational Center Graduation = 500.00
Tucker, Gracie : 150.00
* Tuia, Angieline S ‘ - 25.00
Turner, Dorlan 250.00
Tuuao, Ramon : ' 50.00 o
- Tuupo, Riste _ 2500 7
- Tuupo, Sealitu R, - ‘ ' _ 250.00
- Ujilye, Diane R o - 150.00
Union Pacific Raifroad : : 25.00
Union Pacific Railroad ' 50.00
Union Pacific Railroad 5000
United Environmental 100.00 .
United Samoan Church of America 25.00
United Women/Christ L ‘ i : 156.00 -
USO Car Club/Daniel Hunkin ' 250.00
VIN 107.30
Valverde Const : , - 248,72
Vangas Affiliates 150.98
Vangas Incorporated o - 139.78
Vasquez, Ricardo o 7 ' 25.00
Verrett, Renee : : 25.00
Victor G. Olaes : . 215.00
~ Victoria Limited L 30.58
Victoria Limited S ' 1,161.40
Vision Nomics » ‘ . 159.07
Vison Nomics ' - 250,00 \
Vital, Hilda _ - 25.00 '
Wade, JoAnn . - 25.00
Walker, Destiny . - ‘ 25.00
~ ‘Walker, Lynice o ’ ' 75.00
- Walker, Mario. 150.00
Wallach & Associates - 737.14
Walton Middle School ‘ - 156.00
Ward, Joanna o ' 150.00
Washington St Development ' ‘ 835.50
* Washington St Development ' - 500.00
Washington, Debrah 25.00
Watkins, Shauna , 25.00
Watson Land 500.00
Watson Land . 2,062.46
. Watson Partners LP - _ 300.00
Watson, Erroll _ 25.00
Watson, John , : 25.00
Wayne Nelson - ' : ' , 64.71
Webster, Tony C : - 25.00
Weis, Joseph ' BRI 400.00
. Welcom, Dartell o L 125.00
Wendys Hamburger = ~ ' S 11133
Wesco : ' » : ' 466.14

Wesco - : ' _ 956.00 °
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~ Wesco Corp ' ’ 2,666.98

Wesco Homes o , : 80.00
Western Power Ass : 120.00 .
Western Refuse Hauling . o - 79.96
Western United , ' . 53.74
Wilco Development : : , : 666.00
Wilkins, Mary ' . 25.00
‘Williams, Fdna ' o 155.00
Williams, Vanessa ' . 250.00
Wilmington Carson Girls Club v . 275.00
‘Wilmington Investments ; 3,031.87
Wilson, LaTanya ' ) 25.00
Wilson, Rotter & Associates. - 329.73
WIJ Mihich Company Incorporated = : 75.62
Woodcrest General Pop Warner Assoc : -250.00
Woods, Teresa 25.00
World Apostolate of Fatima B : 235.15
World Industrial Center o _ 762.66
Yavar Industries ' ' 4,432.24
Yoplait Inc : ‘ 58.64
Yoplait Inc _ - . 21.64 -
Zarmudio, Hilda ' 250.00
Zane Tepstein : _ - 600.00
Zayana Ross . 100.00
Zenith Survey's Incorporated , ) 3,062.31
Zion Worldwide Ministries ‘ S 25000

Zion Worldwide Ministries S . 212.50

Please take further notice that suéh unclaimed funds will become the property df the City
. of Carson at-the close of business on August 16, 2010 unless. a claim is timely filed for
- the same in compliance with Government Code §.50052. -

' Date of Notice: July 1, 2010 : 7/%/ M
| : E ‘ Karen Avill?; '
Carson City Treasurer




.Detail of Unclaimed Funds Removed From Proposed Transfer

" ‘ Amount Published 7/i and 7/8710" S 736,894.71
Funds Claimed

" Avalon Animal Hospital (119.57)

S
Blue Jay Housing Ptr. LP 'S (2,993.09)
‘Comstock Crosser 'S (5,285.38)
Comstock, Crosser & Assoc. ) (918.12)
Harbor Federal Credit Union $  (250.00)
Henry, Keandra $ (50.00)
LA. Metromall - $  (25,000.00)
Mar Development Corp. $  (6,767.53)
Mar Ventures Inc. 'S (832.95)
McField, Jacqueline S - (50.00)
Pet Haven Cemetery (2) S . (453.81)
_ Stevco Enterprises (5) - S (4,715.14) :
Tarver, Shirley $ (100.00) $ (47,535.59)
A $ 689,359.12 -
. Pending Claims
Air Products & Chemicals $  (6,892.00)
‘Dan Butcher (3) . .S (3,363.20)
Flores, Carlos S (25.00)
Garrett, Deborah $  (250.00)
Hoffman & Son S  (1,303.91)
Manco Civil Eng. $  (1,286.31)
Outten Eng. Co. $  (3,200.00)
Perry li Ltd_. 1989 K {6,954.81)
So. Central Regional Ctr. 'S (250.00)
Southern California Edison $  {1,008.26)
Storm-Western Development 'S (4,083.10)
Torrento, Sedmara $ © (25.00)
Zayana Ross $  (100.00) $ (28,741.59)
o . S 660,617.53
" Funds Posted In Error - Wrong Owner-
Land Development Consultant - $ {73,809.94)
~ Land Development Consultant $ (19,047.14) $ (92,857.08)
_' ' $ 567,760.45
~ Funds Posted in Error - Transferred to City ‘
‘Chapparal : S (24,393.17)
La Caze, Michael $  (1,258.00) $ (25,651.17)

-:Proposed Transfer Per Resolution 10-092 S . 542,109.28

~EXHIBIT NO. 2




 RESOLUTION NO. 10-092

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
- CARSON, ' CALIFORNIA, ORDERING THE TRANSFER OF
UNCLAIMED FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED
FORTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINE DOLLARS -

AND TWENTY-EIGHT ~CENTS ($542,109.28) TO THE
GENERAL FUND OF THE CITY OF CARSON

The CITY COUNCIL of the CITY of CARSON, CAL[FORNIA does
hereby FIND DETERMINE, and ORDER as follows:

Section 1.  The City Treasurer has had in her possession, custody, or
- under her control for more than three (3) calendar years, certain unclaimed funds
- deposited into the Trust and Agency account of the Clty of Carson. Pursuant to
‘Government Code § 50050, such funds were ehglble to become the property of the
city of Carsen following notice to potential unclaimed fiind claimants and the
expiration of a period of forty-five (45) calendar days within which to file a claim
for such funds. :

Section 2.  Pursuant to Government Code § 50051, the City caused to be
~ published in two (2) newspapers of general circulation, to wit: the Our Weekly

-newspaper and the Daily Breeze newspaper, notices of unclaimed funds on deposit
- with the City, instructing claimants of their right to file a claim for such funds, and
advising that the city of Carson proposed that- all unclaimed funds become the
property of the City. The dates of such publication were July 1, 2010 and July 8,
2010 in the Our Weekly newspaper, and July 1, 2010 in the Dally Breeze
newspaper.

Section3.  The forty-five (45) days notice period specified in
~ Government Code § 50051 having now expired, the following unclaimed funds in
the total amount of five hundred forty-two thousand one hundred nine dollars and
twenty-eight cents ($542,109.28) are hereby declared to be the property of the city
of Carson, as follows:

Name - , - Amount
Abe Choen ' ’ ’ . 20045
Aborm, Annette ' : 150.00
- AC Properties ' ‘ 1,074.06
Acatoa, Dorothy . o ' L 25.00
Acosta, Jose' L ' . 25.00
Advanco Constructor Incorp E : 3593

Affiliated Computer Services R ' 25.00

“EXHIBIT NO. 3




Agbu, Charles

AGP Enterprises

AGP Enterprises

Aircraft Hydroforming
Air-Tec

Alan Kane and Associates
Allen, Teresa
Alma Martinez |
‘Alonso, Alejandra ‘
Alpha Charter Beta Pi Sigma Sororlty Inc
Alpha Phi Alpha
American Import/Export
Amor Cuevas

Amos Memorial CME Church
Anco Metal Improvement
‘Anderson & Murison, Inc.
Andrade, Jorge o
Andre Tuaau.
Angulo, Mariel
Anis Pradham
ARB Inc
Arillaga, Della ‘
Armo Construction Incorp

~ Armstrong, Teresa
Arrington, Philice N
Artesia Dyeing & Printing
Artesia Property Company

- Ashley Gonzales

Association of Black County Administrators

Association of Filipino Travel Agents
Aure, Liezl

Avalon Courtyard
Baligod, Geniva
Balqui, Dominique

- Banks, Bobbie
Barabin, Alexandria
Barinton Plumbing
Barnard FSI
Barreras, Connie
Barriga, Desirre
Barron, Shannan
Basil Cable Systems-
BCI

Beach Enterprises
Becerra, Claudia
Bechtol & Emerson
Bendimez, Sylv1a
Beyan, Lorpu

BIMS Construction
* Bookman, Jason

150.00
2517
72.39

' 2,000.00

2,200.00
600.00
150.00

26.65

25.00
175.00
150.00
150.00
125.00
150.00

3,000.00
150.00
150.00

5.00
25.00
259.20
600.00
50.00
180.18
150.00

© 250.00
387.00
196.72

55.00
250.00
250.00

25.00

870.00

25.00
30.00
150.00
100.00
250.00
700.00
25.00
25.00
250.00
20,430.23
250.00
3,500.00
50.00

453.72 -

150.00
.500.00
238.00
25.00




Branch, Cheryl

Brett Cox

British Petroleum Project
Brooks Family Reunion

Bryant, Yolanda

Burr, Vincent

‘Business Mailers Postal Council
Butler Housing Corporation
Byrd, Pamela -

Cabot, Cabot & Forbes

" Cabrillo Gardena Bus Park

Cal State Long Beach Dept of Social Work
Calas, Susan - ‘
California Water Environment
Cal-Pacific Dyeing

Campbell, Sean Sr

‘Carlene Williams

- Carnigie Drill Team Booster
Caroldale Learning Center
Carpenter & Smallwood
Carranza, Joshua

Carson High School

Carson Homes, LLC

Carson Pirates

Carson Properties -

Carson Properties

Carson Senior Citizens Advisory
- Carson Street Dance

Carson Wei Chuan
Carson/Dominguez Bus Council
:Carson-Wilmington Ministries
Carter, Angela

Castro,Salvador

CB Ranch Enterprises

. Central Ave Ind Pk LL.C
Central Coast Construction
Century Builders

Cesar & Corazon Giron
Chapparal ,
Charles Kerr Construction
Chester-Milliner, Lana

Chism, Talia = '
City of Refuge Ministries, Inc
City of Refuge Ministries, Inc
Clack, Lenora Ixta

Clearview Construction

Coffey LLC

" Coldwell & Banker Company

Colich & Sons
Collins, Ginifer

150.00
228.00 -
1,157.00
50.00
25.00 -
50.00
250.00
457.57
125.00
194.96
2,394.37
250.00
5.00
250.00
125.84
25.00
72.00
250.00
200.00 -
2,313.04

25.00

200.00
1,859.84
200.00
841.29
3,200.00
100.00
25.00

- 2,019.70

284.61
250.00
150.00

50.00
185.00
1,157.00
23.90
772.58
426.88

--312.14

800.00
150.00
150.00

35.00

250.00 -

50.00
24.58
500.00
2,023.93
231.13
50.00




‘Colony Group Development Corp
Colony Park LLC - = =~

- Commerce Construction Company

Community Development Center

+ Compton Unified School District
-Compton Union Council PTA
Concerned Citizens of Compton
Consolation Church of God in Christ
Consolidated Freightways

Cook, Yahnelda’

Cooney, Janet

Cordon, Jennifer

Cortes, Jennifer

Cosco Fire Protection

Cota, Suzane

County of Los Angeles

County of Los Angeles

County of Los Angeles

Courtyard Partnership

Crawtord, Hope

Crenshaw, Allison

Cris Di ruggirro
- Crown & Glory Fashion Show
Crusade for Christ Fellowship
Cruz, Shasta
 CSE Engineering

Cummings, Chantay

Curb Painters
" Custodio, Apolinar
Daikure Grating
Dalaklis-McKeown
" Dalcin Cummins Assoc
Dale Price & Assoc
" Dancy, Katherine

Daniel Drommerhausen

Daniels, Jedon

Daon Kendall Company

Darin McNeal

Davis, Mary Jane

Davis, Tom & Sharie

Deep Water, Inc

Del Gadillo, Aida

Development Resource Consultant
Dolores St. Partners . '
Dominguez Emergency
Dominguez Properties
Dominguez Properties
Dominguez Properties
Dominguez Properties
‘Dominguez Properties

291.28

2,562.74
- 549.71

250.00
. 250.00
150.00
2,000.00
45.00
3,500.00
175.00
250.00
50.00
25.00
74.00
25.00
10.00
250.00
325.00
163.50
50.00
25.00
181.51
15.00.
150.00
25.00
154.31
25.00

300.00

25.00
138.33
100.00
240.00
229.17

25.00
623.86
150.00

8432
325.00

25.00 -

50.00
120.00
30.00
6,336.19
3,847.26
150.00
227.15
300.00
697.16
5,469.96

6,676.33




Dominguez Prdperties , ‘ ' - 1,700.00

Dominguez Properties o . 7,653.43
Dominos Pizza : 128.74
Don Kotit Ford : : 80.00
Double Rock Baptist Church 50.00
Drake, Dawn ' 50.00
Dunn Industrical Builder 2,368.69
Dunn Properties Corporation R 500.00
. Dunn Properties Corporatmn : _ , - 1,821.18
-, Dynamic Builders . _ 1’_ L 350000
" Dynasty Classics - .~ -= . e 50000
'E&GDevelopment L 2 RT1030.93
E & G Development o : 141.24
E & G Development . : - 142.18
Ed Nash - - 70775
" ‘Edoco Technical Products 180.47
Edward P Webb ' 47.88
. Edward Schmahl . : - 80.00
EIR Cotton Belan/Batson - - A : 41,335.17
EKN Eng : 200.00
- El Camino Park - 300.00
El Sembrador Ministries ‘ , - 250.00
- Ellis and Van's Foundry A : 74821
Ellis Development : S ' 105.96
Escareno, Daniel » o 25.00
Espinoza, Lorraine o : 25.00
Estate of Albert Levinson - 46,041.24
Ethel Fishman . : : 123.77
Faciape, SandraM - . ' 50.00
Falanai, Vaitalipapa ‘ ' - 25.00
Feagin, Sonia ‘ - : ' . 25.00
Federation of Mindanao Assn ‘ : 67.50
Filipino American Press Club _ 10.00
Filipino Community of Carson : 500.00
Finau, Peni : : 25.00
First Lutheran Church o , - 125.00
First United Methodist : ' -150.00
Fite, Deon - , 50.00
Flamingo Test Mills o R 302.97
Fletcher Oil v ‘ o 5,000.00
Fletcher Oil & Refining ' 601.54
Flowers, Jesus -+ 250.00
Fluor Daniel Inc : v ‘ "35.99
Fluor Global Systems - . 10,000.00
Forbco Management ’ 80.00
- Four Corners Pipe Line . : 1,775.00
Fragile X Assoc of S.C. . - - 60.00
Franco, Betty ‘ o ' ' .150.00
Frank F. Guerrero : y ’ 58.33

Frank Takahashi o 2,000.00




" Franks, Jameés.
Fred Fiedler & Assoc
Fred Fielder
Freddy Maya
Future Estate ;
Future Estates & Development
Gabrielle Brown
GACC Concepts
. Gagajena, Pannie
Galaxy West Carson Crest Home aners Assn

-- Gaoa; Rosa

‘Garcia, Jose
- Garcia, Rosemarie
Gardner, Kenya
- Garrett I, John E
- Gestec Corp
* Gibraltar Savings
- Gibson, Elliot
Giles, James
Ginn, Nushay y
Gomez, Norma
Gonzales, Tania
* Gonzalez, Marissa
-Gonzalez, Neftali
Grace St. Partners
Grace Village Partners
- Greater Mt Olive Baptist Church
" Greater Phillips Chapel CME Church
Greater Phillips Chapel CME Church
Greene, Sparkle
Griffin, Lakeisha
- Grijalva, Alfredo
~ Groundwater Technology
Guerrero, Moises
Guzman, Sergio
‘H.M. Scott & Associates Inc.
H.M. Scott &:Associates Inc.
"H.M. Scott & Associates Inc.
H.M. Scott & Associates Inc.
H.M. Scott & Associates Inc.’
H.M. Scott & Associates Inc.
H.M. Scott & Associates Inc.
Hall, Terence
Hampton, Doris
Hampton, Harrietta
Hansen, Joanna
Harbor Trailer Park
Haron, Shacobi
Harris, Andrea
Harris. Dianne

25.00
708.59

2,101.12

£20.00
(229.01)
1,959.28
25.00

- 292.46

125.00
50.00
25.00
'25.00

25.00

- 150.00

25.00
576.46
1,942.70
25.00

£ 25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
250.00
25.00
1,176.77
28.89
25.00
100.00
150.00
25.00
10.00
15000
200.00
25,00
25.00
120.00
80.00

6,071.00

1,006.17
1,540.98
3,800.00
733.43
125.00
30.00
25.00
25.00
825.12
125.00
150.00
76.80




Hayes Family Day Care.
Heard, Wanda

Heath, Lester

Hedley Builders -
Henderson, Renae
Henigan, Bille

- Hennesey Oldtimers Club of LA

Hernandez, Leticia
Hernandez, Maria
Hernandez, Terry

- Hewson Company
Hidalgo, Rita

. Hill; Wanda

- Hithe; Kodi Gabnel]e :

"~ Hooks, Lula -

Houske Jr, Chesley
Howard, Litha Lee
Howell, Karon
Hunsaker Property
Hunter, Henrietta
~ HW Campbell & Associates
Hyundai America
‘Tmperial West LLC :
Industrial Commercial Electric
* Industrominium Incorporated
Intercraft Industries
Intercraft Industries
Investment Building Group
Isabel Guevarra
Ishikawa Development. .
~ JTorres . ,
J.0. Rocca, Ivano, Stamegna
James J Wynne, Inc.
Jauregui, Guadalupe
Jeff, Ashley
Jennings Eng. Co.
Jennings Engineer
JJ Jones Construction
John David Thomas
John R Davies & Son
Johnson, Randy
Joice, Jasniine
Jones, Harold
Jones, Leroy
~Jones, Steve
Jorge Zachrias
Joseph Schwartz
Joseph W and Charlie M Mayfield
*Juan Lagmay
Juarez, Sacramento

150.00

150,00
150.00
2,000.86
- 150.00
25.00
150.00
- 25.00
©25.00
25.00
272.28

2500
. +150.00 -
250,00

5.0
885.00
150.00
150.00
123.12
150.00
462.40

94.58
775.61
150.00

- 235.66.

94.91
115.46
784.26

. 25.00
4,307.00
18.37

81.63

3,203.99
25.00
150.00
907.80
469.21
22,858.21

614.34

1,842.38
25.00

25.00

75700
50.00
150.00
32.00
99.44

72.00

5,837.37
5000




Juarez, Socorro R ©250.00

- Kai Watson - ' o 50.00
.:Kaiser Permanente ‘ ' ' ©.250.00
" Kajima International - . - 1,149.85
~Kajima International ' 5,902.73
- Kajima International - ‘ 440.90
Kaplan Higher Education€Corp 250.00
Katina - : : 746.70
Kaufman, Barry ' o : 100.00
KE Cortis Construction § : o 100.00
Keith Realty ' _ _ 18.76
- Ken Jones & Company o o S 492.81
~. - Kinder Morgan Energy Partner - T T - 529.00
- KingBBD o 210000
. Kings Hill Industrial S 1,234.93
“Knickerbocker & Assoc” : , 302.44
Knights of Columbus o : o '50.00
- Knox, Sheila : v : - 25.00
- 'Kobler & Son - ' ' ’ ' 156.01
Kopin International Inc 870.00
Kristina and Stephanie Flores o 28.00
LA Housing Ptn Inc - ’ ' 3,468.66
LA Southwest Youth Athletic Foundatlon ' : 500.00
LA Watts Summer Games 150.00
Laine, Lesilie . 150.00
Lanco Engineering , 1,552.35
Lanco Land Consultant - ' | -~ 1,141.68
Lara, Guadalupe , ' 250.00
Larry Walker Assoc. Inc ' . 120.00
Lawson Construction . , 200.00
Lawson Construction 1,690.00
‘Lawson Construction ' : v 250.00
Lawson Construction = B ‘ 641.15
Leadco Inc/DBA Western Leasing o 15,000.00
Leadership Housing | ' 677.52
- LeBlanc, Michelie T ' 150.00
" Lemons, Vera ' L 125.00
Lewis:Homes of Carson S 6,399.04
Lind Hill - 1,033.44
_ Lionel Magana - : ‘ 72.00
Living Bread Ministries ‘ ' o 300.00
. Llamas, Glenda ‘ 125.00
‘Logan, Denise 250.00
Lopez, Felix : _ 250.00
Lopez, Juan ' o . 25.00
Lopez, Marisela . 25.00
Lopez, Ruth 25.00
Lopez, Teresa ‘ “ : . - 25.00
Loram Property , 1,200.00

" Lorber Industry | - 409.05




Los Angeles Dominion Power Christian Center

- Los Angeles Unified School District
Love, Gloria
. Lyons, Shakebia
Macco Corporation -
Macias, Gustavo
" Madero, Alexander
Manco Civil Eng
-Margaret Mahr
- Marin, Layla.
Mark Dessy
Martinez, Phoebe
Martinez, WilliamJ =
Mary Magdalene MBC
- Matt Vanderhost
McClanahan, Lydia
McClellan, Horace
‘McElroy, Teryn
McFarland, Dorothy
- McKinley, Michael
McMillan, Thomas
McNeal, Oswald
Medina, Victor
Melissa Tillman
Mercado, Cristal
Metropolitan Church of Chrlst
Metropolitan Church of Christ
Meurer Engineering
Mike Antonovire
Mike Quagletti
Mill Development Company
Mollenhauer, Higashi & M
Monica Carranza =~
" Montes, Alfonso
* Moody, Dana
Moore, Janey
Mora, Ruben
Morales, Daniel .
Mosley-Overton, Yolanda
~ Moultry, Marshall
Moya, Santiago
Mozzarella Fresca Inc
Muniz, Perlita
Munoz, Deborah
Murphy, Veronica
Murray, Lisa
Music Makers -
NAACP - Torrance Branch
Nakayama, Stephanie
Nakeisha Quinley

125000

250.00

25.00 -

25.00
768.32
25.00
25.00
1,286.31
72.00
25.00

281.96

25.00

4,500.00
- 250.00

26.18

150.00

250.00
25.00
15.00
25.00

150.00

250.00

~50.00
30.00
250.00

-25.00

250.00
524.29
2093
© 84.90
55.88

. 3,891.56

25.00
180.00
25.00

25.00

150.00
25.00

150.00

50.00
.~ 50.00
306.40
50.00
20.00
250.00
250.00

- 150.00

5.00
250.00

25.00




y Nambr', Ridge. ,
" Narbonne Key Clitb~

National Jr Basketball League‘ :

NationalSelf Storage
Navarro, Caroline
" Navia, Maria
Neal, Adrian -~
Nelson & Belding ,
New Philadelphia AME
- 'New World Developers
New World Developers
New World Developers
" New World Developers
New World Developers

- " New World Developers

New World Developers
New World Realty -
Newton, Felecia

- Niko, Veronica

Nissan Motor Corporatlon
Nix Check Clearing

Noel, Kameron

‘Nordick, Michael .

Nova Construction Company
Novesteras; Helene

‘Nunez, Jose

 NYK Logistics
Ohbayashi America Corporation

Oliron, Kennan
Oliver Acosta
Omiar Miranda
Omorosi, Lana
O'Neal, John
. ONTI Const Co
- Orona, Elizabeth
Ortiz, Patricia
Overton, Moore, & Assoc.
" Pace Engineering
Pacific Business Bank
-Padilla, Kathy
- Palmer, Karon
Palmer, Sadie Jean
Pangasinan Brotherhood
* Pangasinan Brotherhood
- Parker, Cheryl
- Park-Lamb, Shamell
Payne, Vajezatha
Pearsongadlin, Rhonda
Peninsula Christian School
- Penny, Monica

400,00

*150.00
6.00
80.00
50.00
250.00
25.00
160.77

6.00

253.62
290.00
116.86

21673
.2,038.58

5832
210.15
72.92
36.50
25.00
160.86
250.00
1260.00
3,000.00

2,285.10

150.00

25.00

500.00
114.00
150.00
20.00
25.00
168.00

25.00

900.00
150.00
250.00

1.917.73 -

94.28
599.99
150.00
25.00
250.00
15.00
250.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
25.00
79.25
50.00




Pentland Homes - o A , 151.64

- Pereira, Bernard - o 20.00
Perez, Victoria , : 25.00
Perry I, LTd 1989 *© o 6,954.81

" Perry St Partn LP o ’ 1,062.09
Perryman, Edward : ‘ 50.00
Petties, Nina o , ‘ 250.00
Pfeiler & Associates » - 1,377.53
Phillips, Angehque _ ’ - : 25.00
Piai Eng ‘ » g 2,261.83
Pimental, Cristal : ' _ 25.00
‘Pineda, Erendira = o 25.00

- Pinzon, Elvia o _ 150.00-

- Pitcher, Pamela o ‘ ' ' 150.00
Podras, Bettey . o B 250.00 -
Pogues I, Harold ' ‘ ' ’ 25.00
Polk; Cynthia 250.00
Ponce, Rene - , ' ‘ 50.00
Post Surveying Inc. ' o 32346

" Post Transportation Company U 492.56 -
Pouyadou, Sherry ‘ . ‘ 25.00
Powell, Larry » _ 200.00
Power Search Unlimited Mlnlstrles Inc : 250.00
Prairie Inc ' , v ~10,379.00
Prairielnc -~ =~ : o 1,565.90
Prairie Inc _ T 2,068.95
Price, Ronald - ' ‘ ' : ©25.00
Price, Tiffany. - ' : 75.00
Prime Contractors, Inc. v : 2,211.07

- Princess Parker - ‘ 30.00
Progressive Democrats Club . ' . 150.00
‘Promito, Gilbert . o 25.00
Psomas & Associates ' 200.93

- PSR Accounting Service o 41.17
Public Agency Risk Mgrs Assn : ' 100.00
Public Storage Properties S : 885.16
Puckett Jr., Tillman =~ , - 2500
Pulefano Scholarship and Entertainment Pro , - 250.00
Quality First Plumbing . 300.00
RE Ziebarth B 842.26
R.L. Douglass Electric fne : o ~500.00
Raetec Engineering - o 100.00
Rain Truck Co. ' . : '500.00
Rainbow Transport Tank R 391.59
Rajpoot, Asnaf - o 300.00
Ramirez, David v ' 25.00
Ray, Keyana ' ‘ ' 25.00
Raymond Hayes . - ' 373.60
RB Anderson ' : - 5291

- RE-Merchants : : 121.03




" Reed, Aaron )

Reed-Vele, Vaopunimatagi
Reels, Brandy -

- Regina Tenning -

Remediation Technologies
Requena, Rosita
Resac Industries
Resna Industries
Resna Industries

‘Reyes, Jose

Reynolds, Ruby -
Richriver Development

-Rico, Guadalupe

Rivera, Francine
Rivera, Monica
Robert Snyder
Robert Vanbeveran
Roberto Martinez

- Robertson, Claire

Robinson, Cheryl

-~ Robles, Leslie

Rocamora, Jeggo
Rodriguez-Dickens, Laticia
Rolland, Debonee

Rosa Hebert

Ross, Mardell

Rossetti Assoc Architects

"Rotan, Karen

Rotter, Craig, Silver
Roybal, Veronica
Royce Fin. Co

. Saenz, Alfred

Salloway, Lindsey
‘Samoa Red Cross Society
Sams, Dominique
Sanchez, Ignacio

" Sanchez, Monseditna :
- Sanders, Tanganyika

Sandhill Partnership
Santa Fe Land Improv
Sea Country Homes

Seaboard Engineering Company

Searles, Wanda
Sebada, Amparo ‘
Senior Ushers Board
Sharp, Donia

" Shearson-West Pac Réalty '
Shearson-West Pac Realty

Shearson-West Pac Realty
Sheffield, Mosie

25.00
25.00
~150.00
~25.00
300.00
~ 10.00
©300.00
200.00
200.00
25.00 -
135.00

440.00

25.00
2500
25.00

791.35
48031
48.50
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
250.00
$25.00
25.00
25.00
11,822.20
250.00
312.94
25.00
2,854.07
125.00
25.00
500.00
- 25.00
25.00
150.00
150.00
147.77
3,750.49
660.00
1,082.72
150.00
25.00
150.00
50,00
4,627.20
173.91

© 21,300.00
25.00




Shigeto Shimizu
Shimuzu America Corp
Shirley' Mae Fortson .
Sigma Pi Fraternity
‘Simon - EEI Inc -~
Simon - EEI Inc
Sinatra-Thomas Ptn
Sincere Senior Club
Sites Mobile Estates
Slaton, Patricia
Smith, Morris
Smith, Spenser Charles
“SMS Construction .
‘So CA World Industrial . -
So Central LA Baptist Church
~'So. Pacific Industrial
Sokias Construction Company
- Solache; Cynthina
-Solis, Rocio
Sonia Garcia
Sonrise Community Christian Church
Sony Electronics -
Southern Pacific Indus Dev
Southern Pacific Investment Co
Southern Pacific Transport Co
- Spillman, Gregory _
Spirit of Life Community Church
St John Baptist Church
Subtec- v
Sully Miller _
Sun Savings and Loan
- Sweet Ovations
‘TaddWilliams, Frances
Tait & Associates
- Tait & Associates .
Target Property Management
Tautolo, Julie ‘
Tavares, Angehna
Teate, Douglas
Texollini
The Keith Company
* The Museum of Cultural Diversity
The Real Estate Merchant
Thorne, Robin
Thorpe, Rex
Tia, Penitsi
~ Toa, Teuila
Toda Construction of CA -
Toledo, Mario
Tongan Alumni & F nends :

11,285.84

5,235.74
25.00
150.00
100.00
100.00
1,730.34
250.00
279.00
150.00
. 85.00

150.00

500.00
12,981.64
150.00
453.18
92.95
150.00
25.00
72.00

250.00°

- 150.00
1,851.88
292:99

209.36
25.00
25.00
5.00
206.06

240.25 .

2,336.00
150.00
250.00
21.49
593.70
138.45
500.00
25.00
25.00
231.66
1,136.40
4,000.00
564.99

- 150.00
100.00
25.00
25.00.
3,972.58
25.00 -
150.00

—— T S i




. Topsy, Brandy '

Torrance Youth Fodtball and Cheerleadlng

_Torres, Ruben

Traffic Control Superv Assn
‘Traffic Control Superv Assn
Traffic Control Superv Assn
Trammell Crow Co
+ Traylor, Veronica
Triad Design
- Trinity Vocational Center Graduation
" Tucker, Gracie
. Tuia, Angieline

Turner, Dorian

Tuuao, Ramon

Tuupo, Riste
~ Tuupo, Sealitu R.
Ujiiye, Diane .
Union Pacific Railroad

. Union Pacific Railroad

Union Pacific Railroad
United Environmental
United Samoan Church of Amerlca
United Women/Christ
USO Car Club/Damel Hunkin .
VTN

Valverde Const

* Vangas Affiliates

‘Vangas Incorporated
Vasquez, Ricardo

Verrett, Renee

“Victor G. Olaes

Victoria Limited

Victoria Limited

Vision Nomics

Vison Nomics

Vital, Hilda

Wade, JoAnn

- Walker, Destiny

Walker, Lynice .

‘Walker, Mario

Wallach & Associates
Walton Middle School
‘Ward, Joanna :
Washington St Development
Washington St Development
Washington, Debrah
Watkins; Shauna

Watson Land

Watson Land

Watson Partners LP

25.00
250.00 .
25.00
85.00

-45.00 -

50.00

© 1,700.00

100.00
184.74
500.00
150.00
©25.00
250.00
5000
25.00
250.00
150.00
25.00
50.00
50.00
100.00
25.00
150.00
250.00
107.30
24872
150.98
139.78
- 25.00
25.00
215.00
30.58
1,161.40
159.07.
250.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
75.00
150.00
737.14
150.00
150.00
835.50
500.00
$25.00
25.00.
500.00
2,062.46
300.00




Watson, Erroll - ? E 25.00

" Watson, John v o - 25.00
Wayne Nelson. - - ‘ ‘ 64.71
Webster, Tony ‘ ‘ 25.00

- Weis, Joseph ‘ : 400.00

"~ Welcom, Darrell : 125.00
Wendys Hamburger o ' 111.33
Wesco ‘ v 466.14
Wesco ' ' - 956.00
Wesco Homes ' : ' o ‘ 80.00
Westco Corp ' - 2,666.98
Western Power Ass : - 120.00
Western Refuse Hauling' - g 79.96
Western United : ' o 53.74
Wilco Development - : o 1 666.00
Wilkins, Mary . . . 25.00
Williams, Edna = ¢ | : 155.00

- Williams, Vanessa v . 250.00
Wilmington Carson Girls Club _ ' 275.00
Wilmington Investments , - 3,031.87
‘Wilson, LaTanya . : _ , 25.00
Wilson, Rotter & Associates ' : T 32973
W1J Mihich Company Incorporated - - 75.62 . :
Woodcrest General Pop Warner Assoc 250.00 -
‘Woods, Teresa ‘ ' ‘ 25.00 '
World Apostolate of Fatima ' S . 23515
World Industrial Center ‘ - 762.66
Yavar Industries ) : 4,432.24
Yoplait Inc - , » : . 5864
Yoplait Inc : ' 21.64
Zamudio, Hilda ’ ; 250.00
Zane Tepstein - . 600.00
Zenith Survey's Incorporated " o 3,062.31
Zion Worldwide Ministries = - ' o 250.00

- Zion Worldwide Ministries . 212.50

Section 4.  Pursuant to Govemment Code § 50053, the City Council of
the city of Carson hereby orders the total amount of five hundred forty-two
thousand one hundred nine dollars and twenty—elght cents ($542,109.28) .in
unclaimed funds be transferred from the Trust and Agency account into the
" General Fund of the city of Carson




' PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 7th day of September, 2010.

Mayor “Jim” Dear

~ ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney
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